The Record of W.E.S.S. Activities
in 1960

February 24th  Preliminary Commilttee Meeting

March 8th
30th, 31st National Student Conference
o Delegate: Mr. Okada( junior)

April 19th  Discussion with Malayan students
25th  Committee Meeting
o8th  Goodwill Discussion with Doshisha
Univ. BE.S.S.
Subject: Liberalization of Trade

May Wth  Goodwill Discussion with Kwansel
Galuin Univ. E.S.S.
Subject: Racial Discrimination
6th Committee Meeting
10th W.E.S5.S8. Tohmonkai General Meeling
12th  Budget Committee
th 1]
Mth Recitation Contest (Elimination)
17th " :
o0th A Final Election of Recitation Conte
The first prize winner Mr. Wada
The second prize winner Miss Nakajim
The third prize winner Mr. Anzai
21st Debate Contest sponsored by I.S.A.
Delegates: Mr. Mishihara( junior)
Mr. Shiga(junior)
Subject: Liberalization of 'I'rade
oond  Spring Iiking to Mt. Kohboh
56th  Junior Discussion with Nihon Women's
Univ.
Subject: On Fashion .
28th  Goodwill Discussion with Aoyama
Gakuin Univ.
Subject: On Collegé Life
30th Committee Meeting .
Junior Discussion with Chuo Univ.
Subject: On Student Movement
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1st
2nd

Lth
5th

6th
8th

10th
11th

12th
16th
18th

19th
21lst

2 ‘)lth

28th
30th

18th

{

22nd
22nd
30th
31st

1st

5th

: éeptember‘Gth
i 8th
th
16th
21st

!J':
P

Arrangement Committee Meeting for
Summer Camp '
Goodwi.ll Discussion with Meiji Univ.
Subject: On Disarmament
Speech Contest of W.E.S.S5.
Goodwill Discussion with
Hitotsubashi Univ.
Committee Meeting
Arrangement Committee.Meeting for
Summer Camp
Special lecture given by HMr. Tohru
Matsumoto
Goodvwill Softhall Game among 7
Home Meetings

1
General Meeting
Four University (Waseda, Keio, Rikkyo,
Iitotsubashi) Junior Speech Conlest
Mr. Tsunoda(sophomore) got the 3rd
prize
Mr. Kakimi(freshman) gol the Yth,
Social Gathering sponsored by I.C.U.
Goodwill Discussion Tour to Kansail
District by Juniors and two sophomores
(Tomonkai of Kansai districts invited
them)
Junior and Sophomore Meeling
Goodwill Discussion with Keio Univ.

International Student Conference at
Sophia Univ.

International Hight (Friendship Party)
Olientation Meeting for Summer Camp
Start to Lake Nojiri for Summer Camp

W.E.5.S. Summéer Camp
Leaving Lake Nojiri

Committee Meeting
"

Reflection Meeting on Summer Camp
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October 6th
8th
9th

13th

15th
16th

2lith
27th

29th
31st
MNovembay 2nd
' 3d

L4th

5th

12th

20th

13th -

Committee Meeting
1"
Drama Staffs lodged together at
Tokyo Youth Culture Center
A1l Waseda Discussion
Subject: Assassination of Mr.Asanuma
General Meetling
W.E.S.S. Autumn Excursion to
Mr. Tohnosu
Drama Rehearsal
All Waseda Discussion
Subject: Young Generation in Japan
A1l Waseda opeech Elimlnatlon
Conteot
Drama Rehearsal

Commilttee Meeling
Open Discussion wilth Meiji Univ.
Delegates: Mr. Ishibashi,
Mr. Hanajima
Goodwill Discussion with Sophia Univ.
al Sophia Univ. Campus
Subject: United Nations -
Open Discussion at Aoyama Galcuin Univ
All Waseda Speech Contest
The first prize winner Mr. Tsunoda
The second prize winner Mr. Tohgo.
The third prize wimmer Mr. Shimizu
The 24th Four University English
Theatrical Contest. W.E.S.S.
presented the play "Where the
Cross Is Made'" by Eugene O'Nell
Waseda-Keio Open Goodwill Discussion
Meeting celebrating Mita Cultural
I'estival at Keio Univ. Mita Campus
SubJCCL On Economic Growth of >
Japan
Delegates: Mr. Ishiro, Mr. Iijima,
Mr. Kawamura,
Mr. Nishihara, Mr. Shiga,
Mr. Sakoh, Mr. Kuwa '




21st
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27th

30th

1st
2nd

3rd

5th
6th

26th

W.E.S.S. had the "Open Goodwill
Discussion" Meeting inviting the
big Univ. E.S.S.'s as a program of

‘Waseda University Cultural Festival

Subject: On Dual Structure of Japan's
Trade
" On- the Role of Heutral
O Countries
W.E.S5.S. presented the English Play
"Where the Cross Is Made" again at
Ohkuwma Auditorium as a program of
Waseda Festival.
The Friendship Debate Contest among
7 Home-Meetings supported by The
Asahi Evening HNews
Subject: Whether or not Japan should
recognize Red China under
the present situation?
The first place Johoku II.M.
The second place Koenji H.M.
A1l Japan Intercollegiatz Oratorical
Contest competing for Prince
Takamatsu Trophy
Delegate: Mr. Tohgo(the 3rd place)
Committee Meeting

Dancing School
Preliminary Committee Meeling of
Speech Contest _
W.E.S.S. sponsored "The All Kanto
Intercollegiate English Oratorical
Contest"
Supporters: Shell 0il Company
The English Mainichi
American Cultural Center
Kenkyusha Publishing
Company
The first place Waseda University
The second place Nihon University
The third place Mei ji University
Dancing School
Reflection Meceting of Drama
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7th
9th
10th
17th

Committee Meeting

Tohmonkai General Meeting

Dance Party :

Four Univ. (vidseda, Keio, Meiji,
Chiba) Junior 8peech Contest

Delegates: Mr. Tohgo, Mr. Tsunoda,

19th

Mr. Kakimi, Mr. Daido,
Miss Negishi -
Closing Party
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